
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

HAWKEN, Elizabeth
Fanny.

KEBBELL, Sidney Le
Maitre.

KLISZCZEWSKI, Clement
Grant Spiridion
(otherwise SPIRIDION,
Clement Grant).

SUMMERS, Mary Selina...

ASHTON, Sarah

DEVONPORT, Ethel

MILLS, Charles

OWEN, Margaret

CLARKE, John Crumpton

BENNETT, Selina Jane ...

MATTHEWS, John James

WARD, John Albert

ROSE, John William ...

GIBNEY, Julia

The Pleasance, Sandling Road, Saltwood, Hythe,
Kent, Widow. 8th January 1965.

1 South Road, Redland, Bristol 6, Retired News-
paper Representative. 30th May 1965.

2 Windsor House, Westgate Street, Cardiff, Retired
Dental Surgeon. 14th April 1965.

4 Tydraw Road, Cardiff, Widow. 12th March 1965

Vikingnaes, Criccieth, Caernarvonshire, Spinster. 27th
May 1965.

44 Thornbury Road, Stretford, Lancashire. 6th
December 1964.

7 Cassiobury Drive, Watford, Hertfordshire, Retired
Medical Practitioner. 22nd May 1965.

Flat 1 Alexandra Court, Victoria Road, Colchester,
Essex, Widow. 31st May 1965.

" Goodings," The Green, Pulham Market, Diss,
Norfolk, Sales Representative. 29th May 1965.

57 Gipsy Road, Leicester. 3rd March 1934

145 Staveley Road, Leicester. 26th November 1953

Narborough, Leicestershire. 27th June 1941

1 Westwood Ho!, West End, Woking, Surrey, School-
master. 23rd January 1965.

5 Bispham Street, Newton Heath, Manchester 10,
Married Woman. 24th January 1964.

Oscar H. Whittingham & Sons, Southbourne Chambers, West Southbourne, Bourne-
mouth, Hants, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street,
Bristol 1, or Glutton Moore & Lavington, 11 Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors.

James Morgan and Company, 33 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Janina Marya
Kliszczewski, Jan Tadeusz Wladyslaw Kliszczewski and Alexandra Maria Parry Jones.)

James Morgan and Company, 33 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Morlais James
Summers and Gerald Tudor.)

Grundy Kershaw Farrar & Co., 31 Booth Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Frederick
William Brown and Richard Ashton Williams.)

A. S. Lomax, Geddes & Co., 558 Royal Exchange, Manchester 2, Solicitors

Jackaman Smith and Mulley, 7 Northgate Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Solicitors. (Peter
Molino (commonly known as Peter Mills) and Walter Horace Mulley.)

Jackaman Smith and Mulley, 7 Northgate Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Solicitors. (Walter
Horace Mulley and Frank Mudd.)

Jackaman Smith and Mulley, 7 Northgate Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Solicitors. (Violet
Trilby Clarke and Wallace Morfey.)

12th August 1965

21st August 1965

14th August 1965

Arthur H. Headley & Co., 118 New Walk, Leicester, Solicitors

Arthur H. Headley & Co., 118 New Walk, Leicester, Solicitors

Arthur H. Headley & Co., 118 New Walk, Leicester, Solicitors

Irene Rose, 1 Westwood Ho!, West End, Woking, Surrey, or Harrington & Carmichael,
36 Middle Gordon Road, Camberley, Surrey, Solicitors. (Irene Rose.)

Mary Murgatroyd, 66 Robert Street, Newton Heath, Manchester 10, or C. J. Booth
& Middleton, 366 Manchester Road, Hollinwood, Oldham, Lancashire, Solicitors.

14th August

19th August

19th August

16th August

16th August

16th August

12th August

12th August

12th August

18th August

12th August

1965

1965

1965

1965

1965

1965

1965

1965

1965

1965

1965

(077)

(078)

(079)

(080)

(081)

(082)

(083)

(084)

(085)

(086)

(087)

(088)

(089)

(090)

i

M
H

5

M

ON
in

in
ON
ON


