Name of Deceased (Surname first) HAWKEN, Elizabeth Fanny.	Address, description and date of death of Deceased The Pleasance, Sandling Road, Saltwood, Hythe, Kent, Widow. 8th January 1965.	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives Oscar H. Whittingham & Sons, Southbourne Chambers, West Southbourne, Bourne- mouth, Hants, Solicitors.	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
			12th August 1965	(077)
EBBELL, Sidney Le Maitre.	1 South Road, Redland, Bristol 6, Retired News- paper Representative. 30th May 1965.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, or Clutton Moore & Lavington, 11 Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors.	21st August 1965	(078)
LISZCZEWSKI, Clement Grant Spiridion (otherwise SPIRIDION, Clement Grant).	2 Windsor House, Westgate Street, Cardiff, Retired Dental Surgeon. 14th April 1965.	James Morgan and Company, 33 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Janina Marya Kliszczewski, Jan Tadeusz Wladysław Kliszczewski and Alexandra Maria Parry Jones.)	14th August 1965	(079)
MMERS, Mary Selina	4 Tydraw Road, Cardiff, Widow. 12th March 1965	James Morgan and Company, 33 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Morlais James Summers and Gerald Tudor.)	14th August 1965	(080)
SHTON, Sarah	Vikingnaes, Criccieth, Caernarvonshire, Spinster. 27th May 1965.	Grundy Kershaw Farrar & Co., 31 Booth Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Frederick William Brown and Richard Ashton Williams.)	19th August 1965	(081)
EVONPORT, Ethel	44 Thornbury Road, Stretford, Lancashire. 6th December 1964.	A. S. Lomax, Geddes & Co., 558 Royal Exchange, Manchester 2, Solicitors	19th August 1965	(082)
ILLS, Charles	7 Cassiobury Drive, Watford, Hertfordshire, Retired Medical Practitioner. 22nd May 1965.	Jackaman Smith and Mulley, 7 Northgate Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Solicitors. (Peter Molino (commonly known as Peter Mills) and Wakter Horace Mulley.)	16th August 1965	(083)
WEN, Margaret	Flat 1 Alexandra Court, Victoria Road, Colchester, Essex, Widow. 31st May 1965.	Jackaman Smith and Mulley, 7 Northgate Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Solicitors. (Walter Horace Mulley and Frank Mudd.)	16th August 1965	(084)
ARKE, John Crumpton	"Goodings," The Green, Pulham Market, Diss, Norfolk, Sales Representative. 29th May 1965.	Jackaman Smith and Mulley, 7 Northgate Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, Solicitors. (Violet Trilby Clarke and Wallace Morfey.)	16th August 1965	(085)
INNETT, Selina Jane	57 Gipsy Road, Leicester. 3rd March 1934	Arthur H. Headley & Co., 118 New Walk, Leicester, Solicitors	12th August 1965	(086)
ATTHEWS, John James	145 Staveley Road, Leicester. 26th November 1953	Arthur H. Headley & Co., 118 New Walk, Leicester, Solicitors	12th August 1965	(087)
ARD, John Albert	Narborough, Leicestershire. 27th June 1941	Arthur H. Headley & Co., 118 New Walk, Leicester, Solicitors	12th August 1965	(088)
DSE, John William	1 Westwood Hol, West End, Woking, Surrey, School- master. 23rd January 1965.	Irene Rose, 1 Westwood Ho!, West End, Woking, Surrey, or Herrington & Carmichael, 36 Middle Gordon Road, Camberley, Surrey, Solicitors. (Irene Rose.)	18th August 1965	(089)
IBNEY, Julia	5 Bispham Street, Newton Heath, Manchester 10, Married Woman. 24th January 1964.	Mary Murgatroyd, 66 Robert Street, Newton Heath, Manchester 10, or C. J. Booth & Middleton, 366 Manchester Road, Hollinwood, Oldham, Lancashire, Solicitors.	12th August 1965	(090)